FILED

JAN 2 1 2014

J. Mark Stewart DAVIS & CANNON, LLP 422 W. 26th Street Cheyenne, WY 82001 307-634-3210 307-778-7118 (fax) Attorney for Park County

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN RE: OBJECTIONS TO MAJOR PERMIT)	
AMENDMENT FOR THE NORTH BIG)	DOCKET 13-5801
HORN #2 LANDFILL)	

UNOPPOSSED MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

Petitioner Park County through its undersigned counsel and pursuant to Chapter II, Section 14 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure Applicable to Hearings in Contested Cases and Rule 41(a)(2) of the Wyoming Rules of Civil Procedure, moves the Environmental Quality Counsel for an order granting the voluntary dismissal of the above captioned proceeding.

Petitioner's counsel has conferred with counsel for Big Horn County Solid Waste Disposal District and counsel for Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality who do not object to this request.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that Council grant the voluntary dismissal of the above captioned proceeding. A proposed order granting this request, approved as to form by the parties' counsel, is provided herewith.

DATED this 21 of January, 2014.

J. Mark Stewart

Attorney for Park County

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing was served by US Mail and electronic mail on the day of January, 2014 to the following:

Scott McColloch
P.O. Box 111
Greybull, WY 82426-0111
mscottmc@tctwest.net
Attorney for Big Horn County Solid Waste
Disposal District

Mike Barrash
Wyoming Attorney General's Office
123 Capitol Building
Cheyenne, WY 82002
mike.barrash@wyo.gov
Attorney for Wyoming Department of
Environmental Quality

J. Mark Stewart